
Whittier (7-7,2-4 SCIAC) -vs- Chapman (9-4,3-2 SCIAC)
01/14/26 at Hutton Sports Center, Orange, CA

 
 

 
 
Whittier 60

Chapman 66

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 175
Site: Hutton Sports Center, Orange, CA
Referees: Merisa Downs, Na'il Byther, Raysa Jimenez

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Whittier 10 17 20 13 60
Chapman 15 19 13 19 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Giles,Brooklyn * 25 5-6 0-0 3-8 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 13
34 Hood,Xochitl * 21 5-10 0-0 3-3 1-0 1 4 2 3 0 2 13
15 Perkins,Kennedy * 29 3-12 0-1 3-6 1-1 2 4 1 0 2 3 9
10 Krikorian,Shushan * 34 3-10 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 2 1 0 8
03 Patterson,Jadyn * 39 3-7 0-4 0-0 0-6 6 3 0 3 0 0 6
22 Nitta,Lanakila 14 3-4 2-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 10
00 Valencia,Alexia 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
02 Rosales Beltran,Helen 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Castagna,Delaney 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-50 2-8 14-23 8-18 26 19 5 12 4 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-3   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 6-10   60.00% 0-1   0.00% 5-8   62.50%
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 3-3   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-9   44.44% 1-1   100.00% 4-8   50.00%
Total 22-50   44.0% 2-8   25.0% 14-23   60.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Sherfey,Aidan * 35 7-11 0-0 6-8 2-4 6 1 3 1 2 0 20
25 Woods,Layla * 27 5-9 0-0 4-4 0-7 7 3 0 1 1 2 14
23 Nakaji,Maile * 36 4-10 0-5 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 4 0 1 10
11 Watanabe,Kira * 34 1-7 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 2 4 2 0 1 4
20 Barretto,Trinity * 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 2 3 2 0 1 4
33 Nitao,Makena 23 3-13 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 0 8
05 Ludwick,Emerson 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 0 1 0 4
24 Lacap,Jemma 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
04 Martinez,Andi 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-55 1-9 17-20 12-23 35 16 14 12 4 6 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15% 0-2   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-2   50.00% 6-6   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-4   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 7-12   58.33% 0-1   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 24-55   43.6% 1-9   11.1% 17-20   85.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Whittier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chapman
09:54 TURNOVER  by BARRETTO,TRINITY

STEAL  by PERKINS,KENNEDY 09:54
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JADYN 09:23
REBOUND OFF by HOOD,XOCHITL --
MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,KENNEDY(in the paint) 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETTO,TRINITY
08:48 TURNOVER  by NAKAJI,MAILE

STEAL  by PERKINS,KENNEDY 08:48
MISS JUMPER by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 08:17

08:17 BLOCK  by WOODS,LAYLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:13

08:02 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,LAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by BARRETTO,TRINITY

07:53 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BARRETTO,TRINITY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,KENNEDY(in the paint) 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,LAYLA
07:23 TURNOVER  by BARRETTO,TRINITY
07:23 SUB OUT by BARRETTO,TRINITY
07:23 SUB IN by NITAO,MAKENA

GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,XOCHITL(in the paint) 07:04 2-2
06:56 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,LAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATANABE,KIRA
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,KENNEDY 06:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:40 SUB OUT by WOODS,LAYLA
06:40 SUB IN by LUDWICK,EMERSON
06:35 FOUL  by LUDWICK,EMERSON

MISS FT by PERKINS,KENNEDY 06:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PERKINS,KENNEDY 06:35 3-4 H 1

06:28 TURNOVER  by NAKAJI,MAILE
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,KENNEDY(in the paint) 06:04 5-4 V 1

05:47 5-6 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SHERFEY,AIDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NITAO,MAKENA

MISS LAYUP by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN(in the paint) 05:33
05:33 BLOCK  by SHERFEY,AIDAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
05:33 SUB OUT by SHERFEY,AIDAN
05:33 SUB OUT by NAKAJI,MAILE
05:33 SUB IN by BARRETTO,TRINITY
05:33 SUB IN by WOODS,LAYLA

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JADYN 05:33
SUB OUT by GILES,BROOKLYN 05:33
SUB IN by VALENCIA,ALEXIA 05:33
SUB IN by CASTAGNA,DELANEY 05:33
MISS LAYUP by HOOD,XOCHITL(in the paint) 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETTO,TRINITY
05:10 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,LAYLA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:08 5-8 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,LAYLA

-- ASSIST  by BARRETTO,TRINITY
04:48 FOUL  by WATANABE,KIRA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48
04:48 SUB OUT by LUDWICK,EMERSON
04:48 SUB OUT by WATANABE,KIRA
04:48 SUB IN by SHERFEY,AIDAN
04:48 SUB IN by NAKAJI,MAILE



SUB OUT by PERKINS,KENNEDY 04:48
SUB OUT by HOOD,XOCHITL 04:48
SUB IN by PATTERSON,JADYN 04:48
SUB IN by GILES,BROOKLYN 04:48
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JADYN 04:44
REBOUND OFF by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN --
MISS JUMPER by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,LAYLA
04:23 MISS 3PTR by NAKAJI,MAILE

-- REBOUND OFF by BARRETTO,TRINITY
FOUL  by GILES,BROOKLYN 04:15
SUB OUT by GILES,BROOKLYN 04:15
SUB IN by HOOD,XOCHITL 04:15
SUB OUT by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 04:15
SUB IN by PERKINS,KENNEDY 04:15

04:15 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by WOODS,LAYLA
04:15 5-10 H 5 GOOD FT by WOODS,LAYLA

MISS LAYUP by CASTAGNA,DELANEY(in the paint) 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,LAYLA

03:41 MISS 3PTR by NAKAJI,MAILE
-- REBOUND OFF by SHERFEY,AIDAN

03:24 MISS LAYUP by NITAO,MAKENA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARRETTO,TRINITY

03:20 SUB OUT by BARRETTO,TRINITY
03:20 SUB IN by WATANABE,KIRA
03:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,KENNEDY(in the paint) 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,LAYLA

02:55 TURNOVER  by WATANABE,KIRA
STEAL  by HOOD,XOCHITL 02:55
GOOD LAYUP by HOOD,XOCHITL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:50 7-10 H 3

02:20 7-12 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by NAKAJI,MAILE
TURNOVER  by HOOD,XOCHITL 02:01

02:01 STEAL  by WOODS,LAYLA
01:54 7-14 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,LAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATANABE,KIRA
01:41 FOUL  by NITAO,MAKENA
01:41 SUB OUT by NITAO,MAKENA
01:41 SUB IN by LACAP,JEMMA

SUB OUT by HOOD,XOCHITL 01:41
SUB IN by ROSALES BELTRAN,HELE 01:41
GOOD FT by VALENCIA,ALEXIA 01:41 8-14 H 6
MISS FT by VALENCIA,ALEXIA 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERFEY,AIDAN
FOUL  by CASTAGNA,DELANEY 01:08

01:08 SUB OUT by WOODS,LAYLA
01:08 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ANDI

SUB OUT by VALENCIA,ALEXIA 01:08
SUB IN by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 01:08

01:08 MISS FT by SHERFEY,AIDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:08 8-15 H 7 GOOD FT by SHERFEY,AIDAN
TURNOVER  by CASTAGNA,DELANEY 00:49

00:49 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ANDI
00:49 SUB IN by WOODS,LAYLA

SUB OUT by CASTAGNA,DELANEY 00:49
SUB IN by HOOD,XOCHITL 00:49
FOUL  by HOOD,XOCHITL 00:31

00:22 MISS JUMPER by SHERFEY,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JADYN --
GOOD LAYUP by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN(in the paint) 00:06 10-15 H 5

00:00 MISS JUMPER by WATANABE,KIRA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Whittier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chapman
10:00 SUB OUT by LACAP,JEMMA
10:00 SUB IN by BARRETTO,TRINITY
09:47 FOUL  by WOODS,LAYLA

GOOD FT by HOOD,XOCHITL 09:47 11-15 H 4
GOOD FT by HOOD,XOCHITL 09:47 12-15 H 3

09:33 12-17 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,LAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARRETTO,TRINITY

GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,XOCHITL(in the paint) 09:18 14-17 H 3
08:58 MISS JUMPER by BARRETTO,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KENNEDY --
MISS 3PTR by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETTO,TRINITY
FOUL  by PERKINS,KENNEDY 08:17
SUB OUT by ROSALES BELTRAN,HELE 08:17
SUB IN by GILES,BROOKLYN 08:17

08:17 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by NAKAJI,MAILE
08:17 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by NAKAJI,MAILE
08:17 SUB OUT by WOODS,LAYLA
08:17 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ANDI

TURNOVER  by HOOD,XOCHITL 08:03
08:03 STEAL  by MARTINEZ,ANDI
07:47 14-22 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WATANABE,KIRA

MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,KENNEDY(in the paint) 07:17
07:17 BLOCK  by SHERFEY,AIDAN

REBOUND OFF by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN --
07:13 SUB OUT by BARRETTO,TRINITY
07:13 SUB IN by NITAO,MAKENA

GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,XOCHITL 07:09 16-22 H 6
06:58 TURNOVER  by NITAO,MAKENA

GOOD JUMPER by GILES,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 06:42 18-22 H 4
06:33 MISS JUMPER by NITAO,MAKENA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:31 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ANDI
06:31 SUB IN by WOODS,LAYLA

SUB OUT by HOOD,XOCHITL 06:31
SUB IN by NITTA,LANAKILA 06:31

06:31 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,ANDI
FOUL  by HOOD,XOCHITL 06:31

06:26 MISS 3PTR by WATANABE,KIRA
REBOUND DEF by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN --
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,KENNEDY(in the paint) 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by NITAO,MAKENA
05:44 MISS JUMPER by NITAO,MAKENA

BLOCK  by PERKINS,KENNEDY 05:44
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JADYN --

05:20 FOUL  by WOODS,LAYLA
MISS FT by GILES,BROOKLYN 05:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GILES,BROOKLYN 05:20 19-22 H 3

05:05 19-24 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SHERFEY,AIDAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by NAKAJI,MAILE
04:49 SUB OUT by WOODS,LAYLA
04:49 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ANDI
04:49 SUB IN by LACAP,JEMMA

SUB OUT by NITTA,LANAKILA 04:49



SUB IN by ROSALES BELTRAN,HELE 04:49
GOOD JUMPER by GILES,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 04:31 21-24 H 3

04:14 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ANDI
04:14 SUB IN by WOODS,LAYLA
04:09 MISS JUMPER by WATANABE,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by ROSALES BELTRAN,HELE --
GOOD JUMPER by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 03:55 23-24 H 1

03:27 MISS JUMPER by NITAO,MAKENA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LACAP,JEMMA

FOUL  by GILES,BROOKLYN 03:24
03:24 SUB OUT by WATANABE,KIRA
03:24 SUB OUT by NITAO,MAKENA
03:24 SUB IN by BARRETTO,TRINITY
03:24 SUB IN by NAKAJI,MAILE
03:24 23-25 H 2 GOOD FT by WOODS,LAYLA
03:24 23-26 H 3 GOOD FT by WOODS,LAYLA
03:24 SUB OUT by WOODS,LAYLA
03:24 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ANDI

MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,KENNEDY(in the paint) 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETTO,TRINITY

FOUL  by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 02:57
SUB OUT by GILES,BROOKLYN 02:57
SUB IN by CASTAGNA,DELANEY 02:57

02:57 23-27 H 4 GOOD FT by LACAP,JEMMA
02:57 23-28 H 5 GOOD FT by LACAP,JEMMA
02:37 FOUL  by SHERFEY,AIDAN

GOOD FT by PERKINS,KENNEDY 02:37 24-28 H 4
MISS FT by PERKINS,KENNEDY 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERFEY,AIDAN
02:22 24-30 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SHERFEY,AIDAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,KENNEDY(in the paint) 01:57 26-30 H 4
01:27 TURNOVER  by SHERFEY,AIDAN

STEAL  by PERKINS,KENNEDY 01:27
01:23 FOUL  by BARRETTO,TRINITY
01:23 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ANDI
01:23 SUB OUT by SHERFEY,AIDAN
01:23 SUB OUT by BARRETTO,TRINITY
01:23 SUB OUT by LACAP,JEMMA
01:23 SUB IN by LUDWICK,EMERSON
01:23 SUB IN by WATANABE,KIRA
01:23 SUB IN by WOODS,LAYLA
01:23 SUB IN by NITAO,MAKENA

MISS FT by PERKINS,KENNEDY 01:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PERKINS,KENNEDY 01:23 27-30 H 3
SUB OUT by ROSALES BELTRAN,HELE 01:23
SUB IN by VALENCIA,ALEXIA 01:23

01:12 MISS LAYUP by NITAO,MAKENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNA,DELANEY --
FOUL  by VALENCIA,ALEXIA 00:50
TURNOVER  by VALENCIA,ALEXIA 00:50

00:36 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LUDWICK,EMERSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NITAO,MAKENA

FOUL  by PERKINS,KENNEDY 00:15
SUB OUT by PERKINS,KENNEDY 00:15
SUB IN by NITTA,LANAKILA 00:15

00:02 MISS LAYUP by NITAO,MAKENA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LUDWICK,EMERSON

00:00 27-34 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LUDWICK,EMERSON(in the paint)



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Whittier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chapman
10:00 SUB OUT by LUDWICK,EMERSON
10:00 SUB OUT by NITAO,MAKENA
10:00 SUB IN by SHERFEY,AIDAN
10:00 SUB IN by BARRETTO,TRINITY

SUB OUT by VALENCIA,ALEXIA 10:00
SUB OUT by CASTAGNA,DELANEY 10:00
SUB OUT by NITTA,LANAKILA 10:00
SUB IN by GILES,BROOKLYN 10:00
SUB IN by PERKINS,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB IN by HOOD,XOCHITL 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,JADYN(in the paint) 09:52 29-34 H 5

09:38 MISS LAYUP by SHERFEY,AIDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PERKINS,KENNEDY 09:38

-- REBOUND OFF by NAKAJI,MAILE
09:36 TURNOVER  by NAKAJI,MAILE

MISS JUMPER by HOOD,XOCHITL(in the paint) 09:14
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,LAYLA

09:09 TURNOVER  by WOODS,LAYLA
STEAL  by HOOD,XOCHITL 09:09
GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,KENNEDY(in the paint) 09:04 31-34 H 3
ASSIST  by HOOD,XOCHITL --

09:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:04

08:50 MISS 3PTR by NAKAJI,MAILE
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JADYN --
MISS JUMPER by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by NAKAJI,MAILE
FOUL  by PERKINS,KENNEDY 08:34
SUB OUT by PERKINS,KENNEDY 08:34
SUB IN by NITTA,LANAKILA 08:34

08:22 31-36 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SHERFEY,AIDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JADYN 08:07

08:07 STEAL  by BARRETTO,TRINITY
FOUL  by HOOD,XOCHITL 07:55
SUB OUT by HOOD,XOCHITL 07:55
SUB IN by ROSALES BELTRAN,HELE 07:55

07:50 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,LAYLA
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JADYN --
GOOD 3PTR by NITTA,LANAKILA 07:27 34-36 H 2
ASSIST  by ROSALES BELTRAN,HELE --

07:15 MISS 3PTR by WATANABE,KIRA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:13 SUB OUT by BARRETTO,TRINITY
07:13 SUB OUT by WOODS,LAYLA
07:13 SUB IN by LUDWICK,EMERSON
07:13 SUB IN by NITAO,MAKENA

TURNOVER  by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 06:49
06:33 34-38 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SHERFEY,AIDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NITAO,MAKENA
06:21 FOUL  by LUDWICK,EMERSON

GOOD FT by GILES,BROOKLYN 06:21 35-38 H 3
GOOD FT by GILES,BROOKLYN 06:21 36-38 H 2

06:03 36-40 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by NITAO,MAKENA
-- ASSIST  by WATANABE,KIRA

GOOD LAYUP by GILES,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 05:46 38-40 H 2
05:25 MISS LAYUP by SHERFEY,AIDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUDWICK,EMERSON
05:18 38-42 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SHERFEY,AIDAN



-- ASSIST  by WATANABE,KIRA
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JADYN 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LUDWICK,EMERSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43

04:43 SUB OUT by SHERFEY,AIDAN
04:43 SUB IN by WOODS,LAYLA

SUB OUT by GILES,BROOKLYN 04:43
SUB OUT by NITTA,LANAKILA 04:43
SUB IN by CASTAGNA,DELANEY 04:43
SUB IN by HOOD,XOCHITL 04:43

04:32 TURNOVER  by NAKAJI,MAILE
04:32 SUB OUT by NAKAJI,MAILE
04:32 SUB IN by LACAP,JEMMA

GOOD JUMPER by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 04:17 40-42 H 2
ASSIST  by HOOD,XOCHITL --

04:01 MISS JUMPER by NITAO,MAKENA
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JADYN --
MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JADYN 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,LAYLA
03:32 MISS JUMPER by NITAO,MAKENA

BLOCK  by CASTAGNA,DELANEY 03:32
-- REBOUND OFF by NITAO,MAKENA

03:25 MISS JUMPER by WATANABE,KIRA
REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNA,DELANEY --
MISS LAYUP by HOOD,XOCHITL(in the paint) 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WATANABE,KIRA
02:53 MISS 3PTR by WATANABE,KIRA

REBOUND DEF by CASTAGNA,DELANEY --
GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,XOCHITL(in the paint) 02:37 42-42

02:37 FOUL  by WOODS,LAYLA
02:37 SUB OUT by LUDWICK,EMERSON
02:37 SUB OUT by WATANABE,KIRA
02:37 SUB OUT by NITAO,MAKENA
02:37 SUB IN by SHERFEY,AIDAN
02:37 SUB IN by BARRETTO,TRINITY
02:37 SUB IN by NAKAJI,MAILE

GOOD FT by HOOD,XOCHITL 02:37 43-42 V 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:37
FOUL  by CASTAGNA,DELANEY 02:23

02:23 SUB OUT by WOODS,LAYLA
02:23 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,ANDI

SUB OUT by CASTAGNA,DELANEY 02:23
SUB IN by GILES,BROOKLYN 02:23

02:23 MISS FT by SHERFEY,AIDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:23 43-43 GOOD FT by SHERFEY,AIDAN
GOOD LAYUP by GILES,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 02:07 45-43 V 2

01:49 45-45 GOOD LAYUP by SHERFEY,AIDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARRETTO,TRINITY

MISS JUMPER by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 01:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:36 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,ANDI
01:36 SUB IN by LUDWICK,EMERSON

MISS LAYUP by HOOD,XOCHITL(in the paint) 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by NAKAJI,MAILE

00:58 MISS 3PTR by NAKAJI,MAILE
-- REBOUND OFF by SHERFEY,AIDAN

FOUL  by HOOD,XOCHITL 00:44
00:44 SUB OUT by LACAP,JEMMA
00:44 SUB IN by WATANABE,KIRA

SUB OUT by HOOD,XOCHITL 00:44
SUB IN by NITTA,LANAKILA 00:44



00:44 45-46 H 1 GOOD FT by SHERFEY,AIDAN
00:44 45-47 H 2 GOOD FT by SHERFEY,AIDAN

MISS LAYUP by GILES,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 00:23
00:23 BLOCK  by LUDWICK,EMERSON

REBOUND OFF by NITTA,LANAKILA --
GOOD LAYUP by NITTA,LANAKILA(in the paint) 00:17 47-47

00:00 MISS LAYUP by SHERFEY,AIDAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARRETTO,TRINITY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Whittier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chapman
10:00 SUB OUT by LUDWICK,EMERSON
10:00 SUB IN by WOODS,LAYLA

SUB OUT by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 10:00
SUB IN by PERKINS,KENNEDY 10:00
TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JADYN 09:49

09:49 STEAL  by WATANABE,KIRA
09:22 MISS 3PTR by NAKAJI,MAILE

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JADYN --
09:16 FOUL  by BARRETTO,TRINITY
09:05 FOUL  by NAKAJI,MAILE

MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,KENNEDY(in the paint) 08:55
REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,KENNEDY --
MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,KENNEDY(in the paint) 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRETTO,TRINITY
08:29 47-49 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BARRETTO,TRINITY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHERFEY,AIDAN
MISS LAYUP by NITTA,LANAKILA(in the paint) 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,LAYLA
08:01 47-51 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by NAKAJI,MAILE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JADYN 07:40
07:40 STEAL  by WOODS,LAYLA

FOUL  by PATTERSON,JADYN 07:27
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:27

07:27 SUB OUT by BARRETTO,TRINITY
07:27 SUB OUT by WOODS,LAYLA
07:27 SUB IN by LUDWICK,EMERSON
07:27 SUB IN by NITAO,MAKENA

SUB OUT by ROSALES BELTRAN,HELE 07:27
SUB IN by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 07:27

07:27 47-52 H 5 GOOD FT by SHERFEY,AIDAN
07:27 47-53 H 6 GOOD FT by SHERFEY,AIDAN

TURNOVER  by NITTA,LANAKILA 07:07
07:07 STEAL  by NAKAJI,MAILE
06:43 47-55 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by NITAO,MAKENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHERFEY,AIDAN
GOOD 3PTR by NITTA,LANAKILA 06:23 50-55 H 5
ASSIST  by GILES,BROOKLYN --

06:07 MISS JUMPER by NITAO,MAKENA
REBOUND DEF by GILES,BROOKLYN --

05:50 FOUL  by LUDWICK,EMERSON
05:50 SUB OUT by SHERFEY,AIDAN
05:50 SUB IN by WOODS,LAYLA

MISS FT by GILES,BROOKLYN 05:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GILES,BROOKLYN 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WATANABE,KIRA
05:41 50-57 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by WOODS,LAYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAKAJI,MAILE



GOOD LAYUP by GILES,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 05:10 52-57 H 5
04:48 52-59 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NITAO,MAKENA(in the paint)
04:38 FOUL  by LUDWICK,EMERSON

MISS FT by GILES,BROOKLYN 04:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GILES,BROOKLYN 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERFEY,AIDAN
04:38 SUB OUT by LUDWICK,EMERSON
04:38 SUB IN by SHERFEY,AIDAN

SUB OUT by NITTA,LANAKILA 04:23
SUB IN by HOOD,XOCHITL 04:23

04:16 52-61 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by NAKAJI,MAILE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:54

03:54 SUB OUT by WOODS,LAYLA
03:54 SUB IN by LUDWICK,EMERSON

MISS LAYUP by HOOD,XOCHITL(in the paint) 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by NITAO,MAKENA

03:29 MISS LAYUP by NITAO,MAKENA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 03:29
REBOUND DEF by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN --
TURNOVER  by HOOD,XOCHITL 03:20

03:20 SUB OUT by LUDWICK,EMERSON
03:20 SUB IN by WOODS,LAYLA

SUB OUT by GILES,BROOKLYN 03:20
SUB OUT by HOOD,XOCHITL 03:20
SUB IN by VALENCIA,ALEXIA 03:20
SUB IN by ROSALES BELTRAN,HELE 03:20
SUB OUT by VALENCIA,ALEXIA 02:51
SUB OUT by ROSALES BELTRAN,HELE 02:51
SUB IN by GILES,BROOKLYN 02:51
SUB IN by HOOD,XOCHITL 02:51

02:49 MISS JUMPER by WOODS,LAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GILES,BROOKLYN --
TURNOVER  by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 02:30
SUB OUT by GILES,BROOKLYN 02:30
SUB OUT by HOOD,XOCHITL 02:30
SUB IN by VALENCIA,ALEXIA 02:30
SUB IN by ROSALES BELTRAN,HELE 02:30

02:08 52-63 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by NAKAJI,MAILE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHERFEY,AIDAN

GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,JADYN 01:45 54-63 H 9
ASSIST  by PERKINS,KENNEDY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:44
FOUL  by PERKINS,KENNEDY 01:37
SUB OUT by PERKINS,KENNEDY 01:37
SUB IN by NITTA,LANAKILA 01:37
FOUL  by VALENCIA,ALEXIA 01:35
FOUL  by PATTERSON,JADYN 01:33
FOUL  by PATTERSON,JADYN 01:28

01:28 SUB OUT by WOODS,LAYLA
01:28 SUB IN by LUDWICK,EMERSON

SUB OUT by VALENCIA,ALEXIA 01:28
SUB OUT by ROSALES BELTRAN,HELE 01:28
SUB OUT by NITTA,LANAKILA 01:28
SUB IN by GILES,BROOKLYN 01:28
SUB IN by PERKINS,KENNEDY 01:28
SUB IN by HOOD,XOCHITL 01:28

01:28 54-64 H 10 GOOD FT by NITAO,MAKENA
01:28 54-65 H 11 GOOD FT by NITAO,MAKENA
01:18 FOUL  by WATANABE,KIRA
01:18 SUB OUT by LUDWICK,EMERSON
01:18 SUB IN by WOODS,LAYLA



SUB OUT by GILES,BROOKLYN 01:18
SUB OUT by PERKINS,KENNEDY 01:18
SUB OUT by HOOD,XOCHITL 01:18
SUB IN by VALENCIA,ALEXIA 01:18
SUB IN by ROSALES BELTRAN,HELE 01:18
SUB IN by NITTA,LANAKILA 01:18
GOOD FT by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 01:18 55-65 H 10
GOOD FT by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 01:18 56-65 H 9

00:47 MISS JUMPER by NAKAJI,MAILE
REBOUND DEF by NITTA,LANAKILA --

00:44 FOUL  by NAKAJI,MAILE
GOOD FT by NITTA,LANAKILA 00:44 57-65 H 8
GOOD FT by NITTA,LANAKILA 00:44 58-65 H 7
FOUL  by ROSALES BELTRAN,HELE 00:41

00:41 MISS FT by WATANABE,KIRA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:41 58-66 H 8 GOOD FT by WATANABE,KIRA
00:41 SUB OUT by WOODS,LAYLA
00:41 SUB IN by LACAP,JEMMA

MISS JUMPER by KRIKORIAN,SHUSHAN 00:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SHERFEY,AIDAN

00:11 TURNOVER  by WATANABE,KIRA
STEAL  by NITTA,LANAKILA 00:11
GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,JADYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:04 60-66 H 6


